AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 944

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE CAUSER

Printer's No. 1767

- Amend Bill, page 8, line 3, by striking out "industry" and 1
- 2 inserting
- 3 <u>student</u>
- 4 Amend Bill, page 8, line 5, by striking out "Future Farmers
- of America" and inserting 5
- 6 FFA
- 7 Amend Bill, page 8, line 14, by inserting after "and" where
- it occurs the second time 8
- 9 both formal and informal
- 10 Amend Bill, page 8, line 16, by striking out "agricultural"
- 11 and inserting
- 12 and assess
- 13 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 16 through 18, by striking out "and
- assess" in line 16, all of line 17 and "education" in line 18 14
- 15 and inserting
- 16 of the agriculture and food industry
- 17 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 18 and 19
- 18 (4) Assess and make programming recommendations for meeting
- 19 the training needs for individuals not pursuing formal
- 20 postsecondary education.
- 21 Amend Bill, page 8, line 19, by striking out "(4)" and
- 22 inserting
- 23 (5)
- 24 Amend Bill, page 8, line 21, by striking out "(5)" and
- 25 inserting

- 1 (6)
- 2 Amend Bill, page 8, line 23, by striking out "(6)" and
- 3 inserting
- 4 (7)
- 5 Amend Bill, page 9, line 3, by inserting after "secondary"
- 6 , postsecondary and adult
- 7 Amend Bill, page 9, line 15, by striking out "A Future
- 8 <u>Farmers</u>" and inserting
- 9 An FFA
- 10 Amend Bill, page 9, line 16, by striking out "Future Farmers
- 11 of America" and inserting
- 12 FFA
- 13 Amend Bill, page 9, lines 19 through 21, by striking out
- 14 "manage supervised" in line 19, all of line 20 and "efforts to"
- 15 in line 21
- Amend Bill, page 9, line 21, by inserting after "in"
- 17 <u>the</u>
- Amend Bill, page 9, line 21, by inserting after
- 19 "agricultural"
- 20 <u>and food</u>
- 21 Amend Bill, page 9, line 21, by inserting after "industries"
- and promote agriculture and food careers among students and
- 23 <u>adult job seekers</u>
- Amend Bill, page 10, line 9, by striking out "the accepted"
- 25 Amend Bill, page 10, line 10, by striking out "year after
- 26 <u>year</u>"
- 27 Amend Bill, page 10, line 18, by striking out "Future Farmers
- 28 of America" and inserting
- 29 FFA